KM 6 Sub-Rack
For Eurocards
Standard and Universal Versions
12.3
f)
Screens for
Plug-in Units
KM6 Sub-Rack

M oulding
Rear
Order Code
173-12188C
173-126&8C
173-12&&8C
173- 1 2&68C
Standard and Universal Frames
Divider kits should be ordered from the table
below. Note that the 'E' dimensions indicating the
front panel width shown from the right hand side
only, but they equally apply if dimensioned from
the left. (Note : 1 E = 5,08mm)
A 6U section may be placed in the centre of the
frame by select ing a combination of two divider
kits .
Divider kits consist of: 2 front tie bars; divider plate
(not with 84E); location mouldings and all fixing
screws.
Order Code Schedule - Divider Kits
Divid er
21E 24 E 4 2E 60E 63E 84 E Rail Length
OrderCodtt 173-125110 173-12S12D 173-12S13A 173-12&14J 173-12511F 173-12&1"0K
Divider Rai l CJ] CE [E~ E3 [E3 To Right Hand
Order Code 173-12&0&K 173-12&010 173-12&070 173-1260BJ 173-12509A E:::3
B ~IL] EJ BJ BJ Divider Rail
To l eh Hand
12.10
Frame Dimensions
3U Standard
Basic Frame
6U Standard
Basic Frame
6U ~ T
L~~-r
lf-olf-ol,_·-:=_-=_-=_-=_8_4 ;85~0-8====-~J-ill
Order Codes for Basic frames
KM6 Sub-Rack
For Eurocards
Standard Basic Frames
The basic frame kit consists of: - 2 end plates; 2
end plate angles; 2 front tie bars with tapped
strips; 2 or 4 (3U or 6U) rear connector mounting
rails and all fixing screws. The basic frame kit is
also supplied without rear connector mounting
rails to allow the fitting of integrated busbars. In
such cases order bus bars by reference to page
12.11 . Any rear connector mounting rails which
may also be required to complete the basic
configuration should be ordered separately from
the Universal Frame schedule on page 12.1 0 .
~
......,
3U 1
f----175,24~
~c ......
r
90
l
180
I~ I
~ 6U 2 65,9
L--mu -lj
Frame Height With Connector Without Connector
Rails at Rear Rails at Rear•
3U -132,5 173-12501L 173-12503E
6U -265,9 173-12502H "i73..:..1 2504B
•for 1ntegrated busbars see page 12.11 .
12.8
KM 6 Sub-Rack
For Eurocards